1 SX 9240.01/ 08.04.09 e
 Power Electronics
Speed Controller, 1-phase
SX 9240.01
 Approvals and marking
 Application
• Speed control of fans and pumps.
Speed control only works if the torque of the driven load rises with a qua-

5 A: 100 x 160 x 165 mm
11.5 A: 122 x 160 x 165 mm
Ordering example for variants
SX 9240 .01 /_ _ _ _  _
 0: without specialfunction
 4: Adjustment potentiometers U
min
, U
max
5: Thermistor, adjustment potentiometers
  U
min
, U
max
 0: Internal supply  AC 230 V
 1: External supply   AC 20 V, DC 24 V
 0: Control input 0 ... 10 V
 1: Control input 0 ... 5 V
 2: Control input 0 ... 20 mA
 3: Control input 4 ... 20 mA
 1: 5.0 A
 2: 11.5 A
 0: with EMC-filter, housing, ON/OFF
  switch and setting potentiometer
 1: without EMC-filter, housing, ON/OFF
  switch and setting potentiometer
 2: with EMC-filter, without housing,ON/OFF
  switch and setting potentiometer
 3: without EMC-filter, without housing,
  ON/Off switch and setting potentiometer
 1-pole
 Type
 Variants
 Standard Types
SX 9240.01/01005
Article number 0058991
• 1-pole
• for motor currents up to 5 A
• with EMC-filter, Housing, ON/OFF switch and setting potentiometer
• without heat sink
• Control input for 0 ... 10 V
• Thermistor input
• with internal transformer
• 100 mm width
1.) Open enclosure. Connect device and motor according to circuit dia-
gram.